3.2.1 Grants for ch proj trials sp by the £ sources such as indestry, corporste houses, prot i Mmmmmmhuﬁnmmmw.uﬂ
4 e Name of the Principal Type (Government/Non- Department of Principal Investigator/ Co Funds Sanctioned |Funds Received [INR in |Duration of the
of the N the F

Name of the Project/ Clinical Trisl Endawmernt/ Chairs o e et ek Fondiog wpmoy | etair | esaigatos veaofAmard | iRintak)  [Lakn) project

E of gl v Fncti i/Lymphocy

ratia, lymphy ia and gical par s in COVID 19| Dr. Nimarpreet Kaur Sanrachna Non-Government Faculty of Medicine & Health Sciences 2021-22 0.84 0.84 1 Year

d patients of rural population of Harvana

To Study the prevalence of MRSA in nasal microbiota after

pandemkc in healthcare workers of SGT medical college and|Dr. Sandhya Khunger Sanrachna MNon-Government Faculty of Allied Health Sciences 2021-22 0.as 0.8% 1Year
tresearch University Budhera Guoieram

Funding Programme & Materials Dr. Mukesh Kumar Optica Local Section Non-Gavernment Faculty of Science 2021-22 160 0.00 1 Year
Sk ' e Dats Science umder TMC Baglonall,, Ll ek The Mathematic Consortium | Non-Government Faculty of Science 202122 o0 003 1 Month
ACS Student Chapter Starter Grant Or. Anjaneyulu Bendi |Amencan Chemical Society | Non-Government Faculty of Science 2021-22 0.24 0.00 1 Year
& Three dimensional finite element analysis 1o study the| §

effect of reverse crown to implant ratio on implants placed|Dr. Reshu Sanan Sanrachna Non-Government SGT Dental College, Hospital & Research Institute 2021-22 032 0.3z 2 Months
in posterior maxilla.

Study of vactine induced COVID-19 igG antibody response| e

. sh Nan-Gavernmen! icine & Health 100
' kit 3 S il Mukesh Sharma Sanrachna t Faculty of Medicine Sciences 2020-21 1.00 3 Months
of serum levels of zinc, iron, and ferritin with
mucormycosis  associsted  with COVID-19  patients in|Dr. Poonam Kumar Saidha Sanrachna Non-Government Faculty of Medicine & Health Sciences 020-11 215 235 2 Months
B egion — An ¥ case-control study

To evaluste the clinical efficacy of resin infiltration| " |ﬂ‘;.l!t

technique alone o in combination with microabrasion of in| Or. Pooryi Saxena i nG: "t ! Y| Hon-Government Faculty of Dental Sciences 201819 236 236 3years
office bleaching In discolored teeth with mild 1o moderate| ety Grimt) |

Oeterminants of Glycemic Control and ather Metabolic MNon-Government wm a1

Factors in Patients with Type-2 Diabtese Mellitus Prof. D K Sharma AAMX Biomadicals Faculty of Medicine & Health Sciences 201B-19 1year
Study for af Precdi Tor O P of 247 247
]ﬂnﬂ Damage in &%El” with Type-2 Mellitys Dr N P Singh AAMX B d Non-Government Faculty of Medicine & Health Sciences 2015-20 1 Year
Factors Determining the Cardiatic and Heptic Effects of i

Excessive Akohol Consurmption Dr Anoap Chabra AAMX B als Non Faculty of Medicine & Health Sciences 2020-21 i 1Year
Study of 5, Effects of L h 256 256

and Effect of treatment Prof. Rajpal Verma AAMX Bi i L Faculty of Medicine & Health Sciences 2021-22 g 1 Yaar

egistrar
SntveIS\W-
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Registered Office;29F, Ansari Market,

T T
4 Daryaganj, New Delhi.
i QW}‘ Branch Office: Room 405, C- Wing The Janpath,
\ b New Delhi
iy - Phone No. 9911936766, 0124-2275183,84 45
Ref No ISNAINPK/21 . Date: 27/10/2021

) Nimarpreet Kaur

-acuty of Medicine & Health Sciance, -
shree Guru Gobind Singh Tricentenary University,
Jadh-Gurugram Road, Budhera.

farvana - 122505

Subject: Approval of Research Project Titled “Evaluation of pulmonary
‘unclions, Neutrophil/Lymphocyte _ratio hopenia _and__radiological

parameters in COVID 18 recovered patients of the rural population of Haryana"

Jear Dr. Nimarpreet Kaur,

Ve are happy to inform you that your request for extramural research funcing of Rs
24000~ for the project "Evaluation of pulmonary functions,
Neutrophil/lLymphocyte ratio, lymphopenia and radiological parameters in
COVID 19 recovered patients of the rural population of Haryana” nas been
'pproved by Sh Amogh Rai, Executive Direttor of Sanrachana. The durat on of this
sanchion is 1 Year from the date of approval.

‘lease mention the Grant Code (/SNA/NPK/21) in all communications and
‘ansaclions related to this allocation. The Sanrachana budget can be chargea up lc
5. 84,000/- under this sanction. We also request you to share the financial uti:zation
selalls. and the progress reports every month. The information can be updated in the
attached format

With Best Regard

Aulhori:zed Signatory

N
B ) "
d 3 . \ ia‘ ‘g\v{ 3‘“
Sanrachna Foundation ?‘09‘5\)"-‘\430‘“9‘
G\ .0
(] 56&“6 .

-nclosures: As above

www.sanrachna.foundation




Registered office : 29F, Ansari Road,
Darya Gan|, Delhi-110 002

‘i z qE!! Branch office : Room 405, C-Wing The Janpath,
New Delhi

Phone No.9911936866, 0124-2278183,84,85

Ref No /SNA/NPK/21-A ' Dated: 27/11/202]

Dr, Nimarpreet Kaur

Faculty of Medicine & Health Science,

Shree Guru Gobind Singh Tricentenary University,
Badli-Gurugram Road, Budhera,

Haryana - 122505

Dear Dr. Nimarpreet Kaur,

We want to intimate you about the release of the sanctioned amount of Rs 84,000/~ for project
titled “Evaluation of pulmonary functions, NeutmphiUmehocyte ratio, lymphopenia and
radiological parameters in COVID 19 recovered patients of rural population of Haryana”, as
single and final installment, paid for financial year 2021-22 and disbursed as RTGS transaction
to the bank details as mentioned below:

Account Name SGT University, Research & Development

Account Number 4868000100052325
Bank Name ! Punjab National Bank )
IFSC code PUNB0486800 P

| Paid Amount 84,000/~ INR)

Grant Code /SNA/NPK/21

Please use Grant Code “USNA/NPK/21" for any future communication related to the
abovementioned project. We also request you to please share the financial utilization reports and
proof of same along with monthly progress reports to us regularly,

With Best Regard
Authorized Signatory .
Sanrachna Foundation
\1
Enclosures: None \n\“e‘é“i"am
SG¥” oyl

gudne™

www.sanrachna.foundation




Registered Office:29F, Ansar Marke:
Daryaganj, New Delhi,

Branch Office: Room 405, C- Wing Mo 1y oah,
New Delhi

Phone No. 9911936766, 0124-2278 1814 44 ;&

Ref No. /SNAISDK/21 Date: 2710/2021

- Dr. Sandhya Khunger

Facuity of Medicine & Health Science,

Shree Guru Gebind Singh Tricentenary University,
Badi-Gurugram Road, Buchera,

Haryana - 122505

Subject: Approval of Research Project Titled "To 's;ggz the prevalence of MRSA
in nasal microbiota after pandemic in healthcare workers of SGT medical college
and research University Budhera, Gurugram™.

Dear Dr. Sandhya Khunger,

We are happy to inform you that your request for extramural research funading o' s
85,000/ for the project “To Study the preva ence of MRSA in nasal microbiota
alter pandemic in_healthcare workers GT ical_college and research
University Budhera, Guru » has been approved by Sh. Amogh Rai, Execut ve
Director of Sanrachana. The duration of this sanction is 1 Year from the aa' of
approval. "

Please mention the Grant Code (ISNA/SDK/21) in all communications 2ng
transaclions relfated to this allocation. The Sanrachana budget can be charged i '
Rs. 85,000/- under this sancticn. We also request you to share the financial utihzat on
tetails, and the progress reports every month. The information can be updatee - e
attached format.

With Best Regard

Authorized Signatory

1 iswral it
# -\:‘_,.. ‘_‘-— %EGQT unw ;am
Sanrachna Foundation gudher®:

Enclosures: As above




Registered office : 29F, Ansarl Road,
Darys Ganj, Delhi-110 002

m ¢ ‘Branch office : Room 405, C-Wing The lanpath,
_New Delhl

Phane No.9911936866, 0124-2278183,84,85

Ref No /SNA/SDK/21-A Dated: 27/11/202|

Dr. Sandhya Khunger

Faculty of Medicine & Health Science,

Shree Guru Gobind Singh Tricentenary University,
Badli-Gurugram Road, Budhera,

Haryana — 122505

Dear Dr. Sandhya Khunger,

We want to intimate you about the release of the sanctioned amount of Rs 85,000/~ for project
titled “To Study the prevalence of MRSA in nasal microblota after pandemic in healthcarc
workers of SGT medical college and research University Budhera, Gurugram”, as single and
final installment, paid for financial year 2021-22 and disbursed as RTGS transaction to the bank
details as mentioned below: i

Account Name SGT University, Research & Development
Account Number | 4868000100052325

Bank Name Punjab National Bank

IFSC code PUNB0486800

Paid Amount 85,000/- (INR)

Grant Code 1/SNA/SDK/2]

Please use Grant Code “I/SNA/SDK/21” for any future communication related to the
abovementioned project. We also request you to please share the financial utilization reports and
proof of same along with monthly progress reports to us regularly.

With Best Regard
oz

Authorized Signatory

Sanrachna Foundation

Enclosures: None

www.sanrachna. foundation
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By continuing ta use this site, you agres o out unn ol cookies. we've also uwmww ¥isit gur Privacy Policy to ses
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Hame / Gelimvolyes / LocalBeclions

Section Locations

Optica Locsl Bections promote optics through n varisty of setlvities, inciuding hosting iocel
mmmu-nmmmbwmmmmmmm
mmnmmummﬂi‘ Bal org Locsl

through sctivity grants, swards, p lons, guest lncturer prog: i
mm'ﬁmlmmofmmmtuhmmﬂnnum

1 there is an Dptics Local S4CTIoN In your ar#e. we encourage you Lo becoma an setive
member. if you do not yet heve & nearby Local Ssction, we invits you Lo contact us sbout
establising ona.

Optica Local Sections: :

Click on a statn or country nama for a listing of local sections.

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CANADA
ILUNOIS CHINA

Alsbama
Huntsvills Eleetro-Optieal Baefaty (HEOE) Registrar
Calitarnin SGT University

Conejo Ventura Sestion Budhera, Gurugram

15713 Malibu Rosd
Malibu, CA 90265

Morthern Cafifornia Local Section
1210 £ Arquat Ave, Sulte 207
Sunnyvals, CA 4085

. Optice! Soclety of Southem Callornia
President: Mactin Seilonen
Emait sallonen@con.net
mwmmmunuua-nmn.wmmw
14271 Jeflery Roed, Suite w38
Irvine CA, 87820

District of Columbla

Hational Caphal Sectlon
Pregident; fim Heansy

Emalt j3mesiheanty@nashgoy

Website nesgsaang/

Nations! Capitel Saction a/o Dr. Joseph M. Howard
Code S5IMASA Goddard Space Plight Centar
Greanball, MD 20771

Winols

Opticsl Boalety of Chleago
President Tara Maggiano

Ermeit apticalsneietys hicREn@E malleom |
Wabsite: 3108 googte.com slinfopticalsaciniyaichicagol

B82S Pearson - BE

Des Plaines, 1L 80018

Meassachusetis

New England Sectlon
President: Hillery Bnlonek
Emaik hillan.mabanfigriniloom. Nososasinolosong

WAL W s




sident Dr. Mukesh &
:::WWMMMW

Nepal

Nepal OPTICA Local Eactien
President; Or, Ashim Ohaksl

email sdgpinstitute.oeg
Phutung Tarskeshwot 7
Kathmandu, 4461

napal

Saudi Arsbis
Ssud] Arabls Section

singapors

Singapors Local Section
Chairman: Wei Les

i
50 Nanynng Avnus
e
SINGAPORE

Taiwan

Tuiwan Local Bection

Presidant: Yi-Hsin Lin

Emalk piinddmailactusduby
Graclusts Institute of Clectro-Optic

Wo. 433 Seotion 4, Keelung Rd, De'an District
Twipet City, Taiwen 108

200 Chung-Ds Rd. Chung-Hl 320001

Email: sanun, 1] otth

VTS /W UPRICA. OTH ST T (VU0 VELY UG _ S IUIY SEETION_OVHTIOES: 91 NLAL

Registrar

SGT University
Budhera, Gurugram
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CENUN BENETITS | METMDCTUND | Upnca : NP WWW DHICH UNR/em-UW P01 INVOIVEQ IOCR!_ SOCTIVTY SeCLION _Denei iy

This wabsile uses cookias to detiver some of our producls and services ax well as for anatytics and to provide you s more
personalized sxperisnce. Yia(Lour Cookia Notice Lo learn more.

ora

@y continuing to wee this site, you sgree to our use o conkina We've alse updated our P ivecy Hetice Yialt out Povecy Policy to ses
whats new.

dams / Getinvoived / Local Sections

Optica Local Section Benefits

Download the Optica Local Sections Handbook
Funding, Programs & Mmrln!-
Activity Grants - Support p | du: youth ﬂmnwimmmhmmmrﬂn

up 19 LOOO USD per year to further etfons memmmmmmumm
and profesalonal developmant efforts for section membaers.

Excallence Awand - meumm-lnhmnl dvocacy, youlh ion and profastional develop
g . Wir Awaed cortificates and LO0O USD. 2
Travsling P receive funding for & guest speaker of thalr cholos annually. Program informetion and a

. ditectory of available speakers are availabie online (login requirsd).

1 Youth Edusatien Res - 1a one of the most important and slgnificant ways Optica supports local
communities and Inep s young i Optica offers online # varisty of which are
primacily frre of shargy and events for thal addrass the nesds of students from Y school through university
studies. Wa eneoursgn you ta eonteet opT-guetucaliondSopLicnong to learn mors sdout Optica’s ed progr

Optica Foundstion Diversity snd Inclusion Grant - Uimit to one par yesr, sections may apply for this highly competithva grant
Intended to support initiatives that align harmaniousty with Optics Globa! Hesdquartirt miseion and vislon Grant is meant to
Support svents that promats inclusivity inchuding gender squity, LGBTQ awareness {specifically highlighting intemations! Woman
und Girts Day In Belence February I1th snd LGETR Stom Day July $1h). Local Sections can receive up to 2,000 USO for their sveat.

Optiea Zeom Asssunt - Intended te support our Locsl Sections Lo addreas insbilitiss for sections to heve In person meetings and to
promote retworking with hapes of slte reducing mesting/operational costs. Toom aceounts aru alsa helpful 16 connect to students,
iocal universities end other proleasionsls In tha spacific geographic reglons.

Exclusive Locel Section Discounta - Members of Optine Local are granted exclusive di to join Optica Membership
and discount rate to selective Optica Cereer Lab programming, Azk ui sbout group membership rates.

Publicatans
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| L
Coniecius
TS Registrar
SGT University
s Budhera, Gurugram
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1/19/23, 10:28 AM Fwd: TMC Membership form 2022 - dean.fosc@sgtuniversity.org - SGT University Mail

= M Gmail Q, tme X @
Compose
Mail
Inbax 2%
Chat Starred '
- From: 8 A Kave <sshain@omalsom> |
g Sant Dale: Tue, Oct4, 2022 =t 3:37 PM
Re: TMC form 2022
o ::ﬂ.ﬂ: Membership
Meet More Ce: The Math Consorium <imiatheonsori@omail.cony>, <hod maths. foscfRsotuniversily.og>
Labels Dear Of Pradip Malk
Thanks for the Information. The Mathematcs Consortium ig pleased 1o sUppon the activity a1 G T University on 20t October &
[imap)/Drahs Statslics in Dala Science’ under TMC Reglonal Programmes and you will get the support of Ry 150022 lecturss=Rs 3000.
P1, send the bank nccount detadis eo that the support amount can be transfarred lo the account.
Accounts You will be required 10 send tha report of the workshop including the Kt of perticipants.
Association Ragards
8.A. Kalre
Chief Executive Officer Treasurer
The Mathematics Consortium
COE
Cammunity Services
. On Tue, 4 Oct 2022. 13:42 Dr. Pradeep Maifk. <pradecomaths@omall.oom> wrote:
cv Raspactad SkiMa'sm,
oas i Grootngs of the dayli!

‘ Regist

SGT University
Budhera, Gurugram

https:/fmail.google.com/mallu/0MsearchAme/Fifcgz GaQmWhXNHNxMJQNdHYCOLInmQY
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Pradeep Malik <pradeepmaths@gmail.com>

Transaction Receipt
2 messages

bankalerts@kotak.com <bankalerts@kotak.com>
To: pradeepmaths@gmail.com

Dear SHRI GURU GOBIND SINGH TRICENTENARI UNIVERSITY ,
SHASHIKANT KATRE has sent Rs.3000.00 to you. Please find below the transaction details,

Transfer amount : Rs.3000.00

Beneficiary name : SHRI GURU GOBIND SINGH TRICENTENARI UNIVERSITY
Bank name : PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

Account number : XXX4424

Date and Time : 12 Oct 2022

Reference number : KKBKH22285727804

Remark : NA

Thanks,
Kotak Mahindra Bank.

Wed, Oct 12, 2022 at 10:10 PM

Dr. Pradeep Malik <pradeepma_th5@grﬁail.cmn>
Reply-To: pradeepmaths@gmail.com -
To: PA.PHYSICALSC@sgtuniversity.org

Forwarded message
From: bankalerts@kotak.com <bankalerts@kotak.com>
Date: Wed, 12 Oct, 2022, 10:10 pm

Subject: Transaction Receipt

To: <pradeepmaths@gmail.com>

Dear SHRI GURU GOBIND SINGH TRICENTENARI UNIVERSITY ,

SHASHIKANT KATRE has sent Rs.3000.00 to you. Please find below the transaction details,

Transfer amount : Rs.3000.00
Beneficiary name : SHRI GURU GOBIND SINGH TRICENTENARI UNIVERSITY
Bank name : PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

Bud

Thu, Oct 13, 2022 at 9:34 AM

rar
Reg\ ra_
or wersity,
, Gurug” AT
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Account number : XXX4424

Date and Time : 12 Oct 2022

Reference number ; KKBKH22285727804
Remark : NA

Thanks,
Kotak Mahindra Bank.

ey m g ——
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v mpeme e




Lol 1l

trsity Mail - ACS Student Chapter Starter Grant - SGT University  https://mail.google.com/mail/w/0/ik=acs3 94acd3&view=pi&search=al...

Head. chemistry <hod.ch|ml;try.l'olc@sgmnlwrslty.nrg:l-

ACS Student Chapter Starter Grant - SGT University

ACS Intarnational Student Chapters <isc@acs Tue jF

.ong> ‘
To: "Head. chemistry* M.ohemimhsc@sgtunivars]uuma Dean FOSC <dean.fosc@sgtunivers
* ACS International Student Chapters <lsc@acs.org>

B 20228t 7 PM
.org>

We ara thrilled to support you, Dr. Anjaneyulu Bendi,

In order to deposit the starter grant funds, We

e creation of your cha

. Once we recelve the funds, we will be delighted to support you in

The funds will be deposited in Indlan currency via wire transfer. Please flil out the wire transfer form, award agreement
and relevant tax forms so we can distribute the funds.

Once we establish your student chapter | would,be happy to connect you with the other student chapters in India,
which are very active and eager to connect! :

Please let me know how | can support you in finalizing your starter grant payment. | have attached the original email
here, which also Includes the instructions and all required forms,

[Quoted text hisden]

Forwarded messags ———
From: ACS International Student Chapters <isc@acs.org>
To: "Head, chemistry” <hod.chamlatry,fosc@uglummity.ora>

Cc: ACS Intemational Student Chapters <isc@acs.org>, "Flinn, Susan (Contractor)" <8_Flinn@acs.org>
Bece:

Date: Thu, 30'D&6'202121:03;37 40000 Registra
Subject: AC hapter Starter Grant - SGT University SGT Unive sity
Dear Anjaneyulu, Budhera, Gurugram

Thank you for submitt

In order for you to receive the funds, as faculty advisor we ask you to complete the following forms. Ones completed,
you must upload the lax and banking forms to ACS's Secure Portal. Please send the completed award agreement to
my colleague, Susan Flinn (c¢'d), and me. In that same email, confirm that your tax/banking forms have been
uploaded to the secure portal (this is essential & without confirmation we will not be able to process your grant),

2/14/2022, 12:33 PM




2ofll

Award agreement Information:

1. US tax form:
a. Complete either a "W8 BEN," "W8 BEN-E,” or "Substitute Form W9" according to US tax status.
Your bank or university finance office should be able to determine which form wuyveltl"’md
2. Bank account information: ;
a. If your chapter's bank account is outside the US, “Wire Transfer Authorizatlon” form; or
b. If your chapler's bank account is in the US, complete *Direct Deposit Authorlization for ACH" form

You must complete all steps prior to receiving an electronic transfer of money from ACS.

As a condition of this grant, your student chapter must submit a final report to ACS within 30 days of your last related
event. You can access the final report form here at any time <htips://surveys.az1.qualtrics.comfjfe/form/SV_
agd3aNbEAXMVhVh>, ;

Furthermore, now that you have received your starter grant you can officially chartar your chapter with ACS:
hitps:/iwww.acs org/content/acs/en/education/students/collage/studentaffiliates/start.htm! This must be done within 60
days. ;

Congratulations! We look forward to hearing about your successes!

Sincerely,
Christina

To protect your sensitive information, please upload a copy of forms nesded using the American Chemicel
Society Secure Portal link below. Aftar clicking the link, you will browse to locate the files lo be uploaded from your
device or drag the files as indicated and then CLICK UPLOAD fo secursly upload them to us. Please complete this
process within 3 business days. You will see UPLOADED In green at the top of the box when successful. Note: this
site will require you provide your name and email for tracking. This Mle sharing process is secured with TLS encryption
protocols and your file Is protected while stored with AES 256 -bit encryption. https:/famericanchemicalsociety.
sharefile.comir-ricOac3a314d34c9791cBa018f0ccdbf7?

Christina I. McCoy, PhD
, Global Student Engagement
1155 16th S1., NW | Washinglon | DC 20036

WWW.acs.0rg
ACS Chemistry for Lite
American Chemical Soclety _Reglstrar
SGT University

Budheta, Gurugram

From: Head. chemistry <hod.chemistry. fosc@sgtuniversity.org>
Sent: Monday, December 13, 2021 11:46 PM

To: ACS International Student Chapters <isc@acs.org>
Subject: Fwd: [EXT] Re: new ISC Starter Grant

[Actual Sender s hod.chemistry.fosc@sgtuniversity.org) <
Dear Slr/Madam, \5\‘3 (é\\-\*‘

2/1412022, 12:33 PM

ity Mail - ACS Student Chapter Starter Grant - SGT University  https2/mail. google.com/mail/w/(V7ik=ac6394ac43 & view=pt&search=al...
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versily Mail - ACS Student Chapter Starter Grant - SGT-Univ:nlty hitps://mail.google.com/mail/w/(/?ik=ec6394acdd &viewmpt&search=al...

Kindly download the attachment from this mail.

Forwarded message ~——-—— )
From: Head. chemistry <hod.chemistry.fosc@sgtuniversity.org>

Date: Tue, Dec 14, 2021 at 11:13 AM i
Subject: Re: [EXT] Re: new ISC Starter Grant App

To: ACS International Student Chaplers <isc@acs.org>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached the list of activities will be organlzed under the ACS Student Chapter for your kind consideration.

We are hoping that you will give a positive response from your end.

With Regards

Anjaneyulu Bendi

HoD

Department of Chemlstry

Faculty of Sclence

SGT University.

Email; hod.chemistry.fosc@sgtuniversity.org
Contact No. 9034857684

ACS Community Member ID: 32785266

On Mon, Nov 22, 2021 at 8:48 PM ACS International Student Chapters <isc@acs.org> wrote:
Helle,

Take your time! We are here to help if need be.

Registrar
SGT University
Budhera, Gurugram

2/14/2022, 12:33 PM

I




Registered Office;29F, Ansari Market,
Daryaganj, New Delhi.

Branch Office: Room 405, C- Wing The Janpath,

New Delhi
Phone No. 9911936766, 0124-2278183,84,85

Re' Ne I/SNA/RS/21 Date: 15/06/2021

It “Reshi Sarar -

36T Dental College, Hospital & Research Institute,
sniee Guru Gobind Singh Tricentenary University,
Badi-Gurugram Road, Budhera,

Haryana - 122505

Subject: Approval of Research Project Titled “A three dimensiona) finite element
analysis to study the effect of reyerse crown to implant ratio on implants placed
in posterior maxilla”, :

Dear Dr. Reshu Sanan,

Ve are happy to inform you that your request for extramural research funding of Rs
22200/ for the project “A three dimensional finite ele analysis to study the
effect of reverse crowrd to implant ratio on implants placed i osterior maxilla”
"as been approved by Sh. Amogh Rai, Executive Director of Sanrachana. The
duration of th's sanction is 2 Months from the date of approval,

Please mention the Grant Code (/SNA/RS/21) in all comamunications ang
‘ransactions related to this allocation The Sanrachana budget can be charged up to
Rs. 32,200/- under this sanction. We also request you to share the financial ulilization
detais, and the progress reports every month. The information can be updated in the
attached format :

With Best Regard

Authorized Signatory
3 I
‘ i
o :_‘.‘.‘\_;,

Sanrachna Foundation

Enclosures: As above

o o

www.sanrachna.foundation




New Delhi 5
Phone N0.9911936866, 0124-2278183,84,85

Registered office : 29F, Ansari Road,
m Darya Ganj, Delhi-110 002
Branch office : Room 405, C-Wing The Janpath,

Ref No /SNA/RS/21-A Dated: 22/07/2021

Dr. Reshu Sanan ’ i
SGT Dental College, Hospital & Research Institute,

Shree Guru Gobind Singh Tricentenary University,
Badli-Gurugram Road, Budhera,

Haryana - 122505

Dear Dr. Reshu Sanan,

We want to intimate you about the release of the sanctioned amount of Rs 32,200/~ for project
titled “A three-dimensional finite element analysis to study the effect of reverse crown to implant
ratio on implants placed in posterior maxilla”, as single and final installment, paid for financial
year 2021-22 and disbursed as RTGS transaction to the bank details as mentioned below:

Account Name SGT University, Research & Development
Account Number | 4868000100052325

| Bank Name Punjab National Bank '
IFSC code PUNB0486800 i B
Paid Amount 32,200/- (INR)
Grant Code I/SNA/RS/2]

L

Please use Grant Code “I/SNA/RS/21” for any future communication related to the
abovementioned project. We also request you to please share the financial utilization reports and
proof of same along with monthly progress reports to us regularly.

With Best Regard
Authorized Signatory
Sanrachna Foundation

; .,33‘ s
Enclosures: None 53‘9 e
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~ S Registered Office:29F, Ansari Market,
Daryaganj, New Delhi.

f ATy Branch Office: Room 405, C- Wing The Janpatl,
b T New Delhi
~ 2 Phone No. 9911936766, 0124-2278183,84 15
Ref No I/SNA/MS/21 Date: 24/03/2021

2r Mukesh Sharma

Faculty of Medicine & Health Science.

Shree Guru Gobind Singh Tricentenary University,
Baai-Gurugram Road, Budhera,

Haryana - 122505

[

Subject: Approval of Research Project Titled "Stugx'gfggccine-indgced COVID-

19 19G antibody response in health care workers: impact of vaccination”.

Dear De. Mukesh Sharma, . 5

We are happy to inform you that your request for extramural research funding of Rs
1.00.000/- for the project “Study of vaccine-induced COVID-19 | G_antibody
response in health care workers: impact of vaccination” has bean aporoved by
Sh Amogh Rar, Executive Director of Sanrachana. The duration of this sanction is 3
Months from the date of approval

Please mention the Grant Code (I/SNA/MS/21) in all communications and
transaclions related to this allocation. The Sanrachana budget can be charged up to
Rs. 1,00,000/- under this sanction. We also request you to share the financia
uliization details, and the progress reports every month. The information can pe
updated in the attached format

With Best Regard

. Auth_orizeld Signatory i
Ans¥ }’ ’ | i
Sanrachna Foundation AT e @
oS e e
[ A
Enclosures: As above ‘%@"‘“
at
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www.sanrachna.foundation




Reglstered office : 29F, Ansari Road,
Darya Gapj, Delhi-110 002

m Branch office : Room 405, C-Wing The Janpath,

New Delhi
Phone N0.9911936866, 0124-2278183,84,85

Ref No I/SNA/MS/21-A Dated: 29/04/2021

Dr. Mukesh Sharma :

Faculty of Medicine & Health Science,

Shree Guru Gobind Singh Tricentenary University,
Badli-Gurugram Road, Budhera,

Haryana — 122505 '

Dear Dr. Mukesh Kumar,

We want to intimate you about the release of the sanctioned amount of Rs 1,00,000/- for project
titled “Study of vaccine induced COVID-19 IgG antibody response in health care workers:
impact of vaccination”, as single and final installment, paid for financial year 2021-22 and
disbursed as RTGS transaction to the bank details as menticned below:

Account Name | SGT University, Research & Development
Account Number | 4868000100052325
Bank Name Punjab National Bank
[ TFSC code PUNB0486800
Paid Amount 1,00,000/ (INR)
Grant Code I/SNA/MS/21

Please use Grant Code “I/SNA/MS/21” for any future communication related to the
abovementioned project, We also request you to please share the financial utilization reports and
proof of same along with monthly progress reports to us regularly.

With R

Authorized Signatory

Sanrachna Foundation

Enclosures: None

www.sanrachna.foundation.

L




Registered Office:29F, Ansari Marker,
Daryaganj, New Delhi,

Branch Office: Room 405, C- Wing The fanpath,
New Delhi

Phone No. 9911936766, 0124-2278183,84.85

Re! No. IISNAIPMI21 Date: 15/06/2021

D+ Poonam Kumar Saidha

Faculty of Medicine & Health Science.

Shree Guru Gobind Singh Tricenterary University, .
Saah-Gurugram Road Budhera. :
Haryana - 122505

Subject: Approval of Research Project Titled “Association of serum levels of
2ing, iron, and ferritin with mucormycosis associated with COVID-19 patients in
Gurugram region = An exploratory case-control study”,

Dear Dr. Poonam Kumar Saidha,

‘Ne are happy to inform you that your request for extramural research funding of Rs

2 25.000/- for the project “Association of serum feveis of zinc, iron, and ferritin |
with mucormycosis associated with COVID-19 atfents in Gurugram region - An

exploratory case-control study" has been approved by Sh. Amogh Rai Execu: ve

Director of Sanrachana. The duration of this sanction is 2 Months from the date o

Approval

“iease mention the Grant Code (ISNAIPMI21) In all communications and
‘ransactions related to this allocation, The Sanrachana budget can be charged up to
Rs. 2,25,000/- under this sanction. We also request you to share the finanaal
utiization details, and the progress reports every month. The infermation can be
spIdated in the attached format

With Best Regard

A uthori(;ed Signatory

B
Sanra‘chna Foundation
N r
eg\s iy
Enclosures: As above RGQT U“‘gg:;gza
Budhgra.
\1
N
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Registered office : 29F, Ansari Road,

Darya Ganj, Delhi-110 002

Branch office : Room 405, C-Wing The Janpath,
New Delhi

Phone No.9911936866, 0124-2278183,84,85

RefNo /SNA/PM/21-A Dated: 22/07/2021

Dr. Poonam Kumar Saidha

Faculty of Medicine & Health Science,

Shree Guru Gobind Singh Tricentenary University,
Badli-Gurugram Road, Budhera,

Haryana - 122505

Dr. Poonam Kumar Saidha,

We want to intimate you about the release of the sanctioned amount of Rs 2,25,000/- for project
titled “Association of serum levels of zine, iron, and ferritin with mucormycosis associated with
COVID-19 patients in Gurugram region — An exploratory case-control study™, as single and final
installment, paid for financial year 2021-22 and disbursed as RTGS transaction to the bank
details as mentioned below:

Account Name SGT University, Research & Development
Account Number 4868000100052325
Bank Name Punjab National Bank

IFSC code PUNB0486800
Paid Amount 2,25,000/- (INR)
Grant Code I/SNA/PM/21

Please use Grant Code “ISNA/PM/21" for any future communication related to the
abovementioned project. We also request you to please share the financial utilization reports and
proof of same along with monthly progress reports to us regularly.

With Best Regard
Authorized Signatory ‘
Sanrachna Foundation i
\ /
Enclosures: None v\l
@ 3 eﬁ%‘&§ ‘am
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Copy of the letter indicating sanction of research project funded by Non-govt, agencyDr. Mandeep
Grewal Dr, Astha AryaDr. Poorvi

[ ] poorvi.saxenal209@gmall.com

'Study proposal for support with
'.‘f-' DMG i DMG materials

Dear Investigator,

Thank yau for your Interest In our products, DMG stands for high quality, Innovation and
scientific developmaent In tha field of dentistry.

We would gladly support interesting research projects and studies through material
support and sharing of sclentific knowledge. To ensure that we maximise the offer of
support, we kindly ask you to provide us with a short praject proposal (including
description of the experiments, experimental groups, sample qumber, methods).

If you have any questions or need for assistance, please do not hesitate to contact Dr.
Nadine Wittkopf (study request coordinator).

With best regards from DMG
Nadine Wittkopf 5

Dr. Nadine Wittkop!

Clinical Research

DMG Dental-Matarial Gesellschart mbH
Fon: +49 (0) 40 84006-224 .
Malito: nwRtkopf@dmg-dental.com

Name : Please enter your name. :

DR. POORVI SAXENA .
. Business address Please enter your business address. If the delivery address Is

different, please additionally enter the delivery address.

Business address: SGT University, Chandu~Budhera, Gurugrams-
Badil Road, Guruqram(l'larya'nn}. 122505

Delivery address: B-203 lovely home apt, plot 5 sector 5,
dwarka, New Delhl, 110075. '

E-mall address Please enter your e-mall address.

Title of th study

To evaluate the clinical efficacy of resin Infiltration technique
alona or in combination with -micro abrasion or in-office
bleaching in discoloured teeth with mild to moderate fluorosis
Alm of tha study Please specify the alm of your study.

! - 1) To evaluate the clinical efficacy of resin Infiltration technique
alone or In combination with micro abrasion and in-office

bleaching In aduits with mild to moderate fluorosis stains on

permanent maxillary anterior teeth at the end of one month

2) To determine If fluorosed area of teeth can be successfully

treated with resin inflitration alone or In comblination with micro

abrasion and bleaching. '

Type of the study | In-vivo/clinlcal : \. ot _Registrar
SV SGT University

ey ,.-\,\-,;G.'.‘-% &{g@ﬂfa- Gurugram
. y

C‘“}“
@

P @




2 DMG

Study proposal for support with
DMG materials

If “other” was chosen as type of study, please specify:

Background

Please give a short overview of the scientific background of the
stucy.

e Palients recruited for Gurgaon and Jhajjar Districts which
are fluoride endemic areas. Age of the subjects will be
more than 18 years,

¢ Only the non-pitted fluorosis opacities shall be included for

" this purpose, opacities in anterior teeth shall be classified
according to Russell’s criteria for differentiating fluoride
and non- fluoridg opacities.

o Subjects classified /Teeth classified with Dental fluom"sis
score 2 and 3 according to Dean's classification of dental
fluorosis 1942

Study endpoints

Please state the endpoints of the study.
Three calibrated and blind examiners will compare the pre

treatment and post treatment imagesusing the VAS scale.
1. Improvement in appearance
-2, Changes In brown stains or Changes in opaque white

areas

3. Requirements for further treatments

And the data will be analyzed using statistical parameters.

sy ikt Sl WS T

Please specify intervention groups and control gups.

GROUP 1: Mild (scora 2)
Subgroup A:Resin Infiltration (n=5 patients)
Subgroup B: Micro abrasion followed by resin
infiltration(n=5 patients)
Subgroup C: Micro abrasion and bleaching followed by
resin inflltration after 2 weeks(n=5 patients)

GROUP 2: Moderate (score 3) oegistra

B -.:u[\,fe t
Udhery Gl”UQra

m




Study proposal for support with
DMG materials

Subgroup A: Resin inflitration(n=>5 patients)
Subgroup B: Micro abrasion followed by resin
infiltration(n=5 patients)

- Subgroup C: Micro abraslon and bleaching followed by
resin Inflitration after 2 weeks(n=5 patients)

Sample size Please enter sample size per group, overall sample size and
how sample slze was calculated,
30 patients

Requested material 'If the amount of required material is known, please state the
amount here; If the required amount Is unknawn, we will
assist you with calculation.
Amount unknown

Methods/Intervention | Please give a short description of the methods used and/or

interventions planned,

METHODOLOGY:

Beginning January2018,patients with good to moderate orel
hygiene, referred to the Department of Conservative Dentistry
and Endodontics at the SGT Dental College and Research
Institute, Gurugram, Haryana, India, would be recruited to the
study. Consent form will be taken from the patients after detailed
explanation of the procedure. After complete dental
examination, oral prophylaxis would be done,

A total of 30 patients with non-pitted fluorosis stains on
maxillary anterior will be included and classified as mild(n=15)
and moderate(n=15). Each grade is subdivided into three groups
as Group A, Group B and Group C. All three treatment
procedureswill be performed under-rubber dam isolation.
Enamel micro abrasion will be performed with opalustre kit
from Ultradent according to manufacturer’s instructions.
Similarly pola office bleaching from SDI and Icon infiltrant
from DMG Germany will be used according to manufacturer's
instructions. In cases of sensitivity, at the end of procedure,
topical desensitizing agent will be prescribed to the patients.

HP VAS scale: An HP VAS with a 170-mm line marked with
various terms describing the improvement will be used. The
scale will be divided into 4 categories: “no improvement™

—Reyrstrar ;
SGT University
hera, Gurugram




Study proposal for support with
DMG materials

- | Photographs will be taken using a digital camera at th;.- same

corresponded to 0 mm, “‘slight” corresponded to 0-54 mm,
“‘moderate™ corresponded to - 55-114 mm, and “*good
improvement’ corresponded to greater than 114 mm. The
millimeter marks will be removed from the scale, before asking
the patients 1o rate their results. '
After the treatment, the results will be analysed on a Hef-Parker
visual analog scale (HP VAS) based on;

1. Tooth sensitivity or Gingival problems

2.Improvement in discolouration

distance in a room undet controlled lighting conditions bbth
before and 24 hour after finaltreatment, n.nd‘at one month.
Three calibrated and blind examiners who did not perform the
procedure will compare the pre treatment and post treatment
images of various experimental groups using the above
mentioned VAS scale. *

1. Improvement In appearance

2. Changes in brown stalns or Changes in opaque

white areas

3. Requirements for further treatments

And the data will be analyzed using statistical parameters,

Statistical analysis

Please describe how statistical analysis will be

conducted. VISUAL ANALOG SCALE:

NO

IMPROVEMENT GOOD

I T I =1
0 SLIGHTS4 MODERATE 114 - 170

Timeframe Please enter anticipated start of the study and anticigalestrar
end of the study. SGT University
| January 2018 to April 2018 Budhera, Gpirugram




Study proposal for support with
DMG materials

You can enter references for the study proposal here.
http://www.jlsppd.com/article.asp?issn=0970-
4388;year=2014;volume=32;issue=2;spage=176;epage=18
0;aulast=Gugnani

Here Is some space for additional comments or Information,

This study will be conducted in SGT UNIVERTSITY Gurugram
Haryana, INDIA, which is situated In a fluorasis endemic
area,

21/12/2017

Registrar
SGT University
Budhera, Gurugram

SG Mukfversity,
' Budhera, Gurugram
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MATERIAL FOR DEMO (ORIGINAL FOR RECIPIENT)
DENTAL AVENUE INDIA PVT LTD °. No.]Dated
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AAMXBIOMEDICALS - mameacas

E-11, Industrial Area, Near Hockey Grol.;nd, District-Sonepat-131001, State - Haryana, India
Email: aamxbiomedicalsgrediﬂmaii com,Mob: +91 9813151502, +91 9728078625
———

To,

Prof. D K Sharma

Faculty of Medicine & Health Sciences
SGT University, Gurugram

Subject: Sponsorship Letter for Research Project Titled “Determinants of Glycemic Control
and other Metabolic Factors in Patients with Type-2 Diabtese Mellitus”

With reference to your application for sponsorship of your research project titled
“Determinants of Glycemic Control and other Metabolic Factors in Patients with Type-2
Diabtese Mellitus”; you are hereby informed that your proposal has been accepted for

sponsorship by our office/agency. You shall be provided material/Equipment worth for Rs.
2,11,249.58/- for completion of your project.

At the end of the project, you will be required to submit a consolidated completion report
to the sanctioning office.

Regards,
A '
b o -
chin Chaudhary

(AAMX Biomedicals)




AAMXBIOMEDICALS
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Bl F BloMedicals

E-11, Industrial Area, Near Hockey Ground, District-Sonepat-131001, State - Haryana, India
Email: aamxbiomedicals@rediffmail.com,Mob: +91 9813151502, +91 9728078625

To whomsoever this may concern
(Research Grant (Equipment)

This is to confirm that during FY 2018-2019, the following equipment have been provided to
SGT University Gurugram (Haryana) by the company for promotion and support of multiple research

projects:
S. No. | Name of Equipment Qty. | Cost Worth (INR)
1. | CUVETTES 8S 300 10000 | 23,364/
2 GLUCOSE 400 ML 10 15,397.76/-
3. [SGPT 360 ML 5 |18,314.24/-
4, CREATININE 400 ML 8 17,385.98/-
5. CALCIUM 200 ML ! 5 11,211.20/-
6. TOTAL PROTEIN 400 ML 10 13,305.60/-
7. CHOLESTROL 400 ML 5 20,180.16/-
8. | HDLCHOLESTROL 60 ML 3 [28976.64/-
9. | HBA1C40 ML 4 | 45,864.00/-
10. | HBAIC DIRECT CALIBRATOR 4*0.5ML 2 14,112/-
11, | HEMOLYSIS REAGENT 125 ML 2 3,136/-
Total 2,11,249.58/-

the supported research project(s).

This is to further confirm that the respective utilization and outcome reports have been received for

traf
e (™
RT weret: "
sG Gunugre
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AAMXBIOMEDICALS wasis Bioscars

E-11, Industrial Area, Near Hockey Ground, District-Sonepat-131001, State - Haryana, India
Email: aamxbiomedicals@rediffmail.com,Mob: +91 9813151502, +91 9728078625

To whomsoever this may concern
(Research Grant (Financial))

This has been to confirm through accounts of the company that during FY 2018-2019, a
total amount of 2,11,249.58/- INR has been donated/granted to SGT University
Gurugram (Haryana) by the company for promotion and support of multiple research
projects by mode of cash/cheque/BT.

Thanks & regards
»

(i

oAl e
SACHIN CHAUDHARY
(AAMX BIOMEDICALS)




AAMXBIOMEDICALS O miemeacans

E-11, Industrial Area, Near Hockey Ground, District-Sonepat-131001, State - Haryana, India
Email: aam:biomedica!sgrediffmaii.com.Mob: +91 9813151502, «91 9728078625
AUl e

To,

Dr N P Singh

Faculty of Medicine & Health Sciences
SGT University, Gurugram -

Subject: Sponsorship Letter for Research Project Titled “Study for Assessment of
Precdictors for Development of Kidney Damage in Patients with Type-2 Mellitus”

With reference to your application for sponsorship of your research project titled “Study for
Assessment of Precdictors for Development of Kidney Damage in Patients with Type-2
Mellitus”; you are hereby informed that your proposal has been accepted for sponsorship

by our office/agency. You shall be provided material/Equipment worth for Rs. 2,47,646.79/- 5
for completion of your project.

At the end of the project, you will be required to submit a consolidated completion report
to the sanctioning office,

Regards,

-/ 4 J
& ”‘/
S#chin Chaudhary
(AAMX Biomedicals)
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AAMXBIOMEDICALS A

E-11, Industrial Area, Near Hockey Ground, Diiirict—Sonepat-BiOOl, State - Haryana, India
Email: aarnxbiomedicals@mdiffmai!.mm,Moh: +91 9813151502, +91 9728078625

To whomsoever this may concern
(Research Grant (Equipment)

This is to confirm that during FY 2019-2020, the following equipment have been provided to
SGT University Gurugram {Haryana) by the company for promotion and support of multiple research
projects: ‘

S. No. | Name of Equipment Qty. | Cost Worth (INR)
| 1. | HBAIC40ML 4 |61,152.00/-
2. | HBAIC CALIBRATOR 3 |14,112.00/-
3. | CRP200 ML 2 | 54,096.00/-
4. | HDL CHOLESTROL 60 ML 2 |19,317.76/-
5. JURCARISIOL o | 3 110,845.08/- -
6. | BIULRUBIN TOTAL 400 ML 5 | 18,161.36/-
7. | BILRUBIN DIRECT 400 ML 5 |18,161.36/-
8. | URICACID 400 ML 5 | 19,074.72/-
9. | UREA320ML 5 | 18,075.12/-
10. | SGOT 360 ML 6 | 14,651.39/-
B Total 2,47,646.79/-

This is to further confirm that the respective utilization and outcome reports have been received for
the supported research project(s).

.....................




i
AAMXBIOMEDICALS i Bromeaicals

€-11, Industrial Area, Near Hockey Ground, District-Sonepat-131001, State - Haryana, India
Email: aamxbiomedicals@rediffmail.com,Mob: +91 9813151502, +91 9728078625

To whomsoever this may concern
(Research Grant (Financial))

This has been to confirm through accounts of the company that during FY 2019-2020, a
total amount of 2,47,646.79/- INR has been donated/granted to SGT University

Gurugram (Haryana) by the company for promotion and support of multiple research
projects by mode of cash/cheque/BT.

Thanks& regargs

G W//g/;”

SACHIN CHAUDHARY
(AAMX BIOMEDICALS)
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AAMXBIOMEDICALS . oA

E-11, Industrial Area, Near Hockey Ground, District-Sonepat-131001, State - Haryana, India
Email: aamxbiomedicals@rediffmail.com,Mab: +91 9813151502, +91 9728078625

To,
Dr Anoop Chabra
Faculty of Medicine 8 Health Sciences

SGT University, Gurugram

Subject: Sponsorship Letter for Research Project Titled “Factors Determining the Cardiatic
and Heptlc Effects of Excessive Alcohol Consumption”

With reference to your applitation for sponsorship of your research project titled “Factors
Determining the Cardlatic and Heptic Effects of Excessive Alcohol Consumption”; you are
hereby informed that your proposal has been accepted for sponsorship by our
office/agency. You shall be provided matenal/Eqqument worth for Rs. 2,30,804.62/- for
completion of your project. v

At the end of the project, you will be required to submit a consolidated completion report
to the sanctioning office.

Regards,

WV
V2
e
in Chaudhary
(AAMX Blomedicals)
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AAMXBIOMEDICALS

E-11, Industrial Area, Near Hockey Ground, District-Sonepat 131001, State - Haryana, India
Email: aamxbiomedicals@rediffmail.com, Mob: 191 9813151502, +91 9728078625

To whomsoever this may concern
(Research Grant (Equipment)

This is to confirm that during FY 2020-2021, the following equipment have been provided to
SGT University Gurugram (Haryana) by the company for promotion and support of multiple research
projects:

S. No. | Name of Equipment Qty. | Cost Worth (INR)
1. | CUVETTES BS 300 5000 | 11,682.00/-
2. | CK-MB 20 ML 5 |12,936.00/-
3. | REAGENT PACKAGE FORELECTROLYTE | 6 |48,353.76/-
4. | AMYLASE 40 ML 4 |12832.51/-
5. | ALKALINE PHOSPHATE 200 ML 5 | 13,884.64/-
6. | HBAIC DIRECT CONTROL 4*0..5ML 5 | 36,400.00/-
7. | DETERGENT 2L 4 | 23676.80/-
8. | SGPT 360 ML 5 |18,314.24/-
9. | CREATININE 400 ML 8 |17,385.98/-
10. . CALCIUM 200 ML 5 |11,211.20/-
11. | TOTAL PROTEIN 400 ML 6 | 7,983.36/
12. | CHOLESTROL 400 ML 4 |16,144.13/-
Total 2,30,804.62/-

This is to further confirm that the respective utilization and outcome reports have been received for
the supported research project(s).




@L
i
AAMXBIOMEDICALS £ Bioimedic s

E-11, Industrial Area, Near Hockey Ground, District-Sonepat-131001, State - Haryana, India
Email: aamxbiomedicals@rediffmail.com,Mob: +91 9813151502, +91 9728078625

To whomsoever this may concern
(Research Grant (Financial))

This has been to confirm through accounts of the company that during FY 2020-2021, a
total amount of 2,30,804.62/- INR has been donated/granted to SGT University
Gurugram (Haryana) by the company for promotion and support of multiple research
projects by mode of cash/cheque/BT.

Thanks & regards

plpL

SACHIN crﬁmmnv
(AAMX BIOMEDICALS)

Redwstrar
SGT University,
Budhera, Gurugram
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AAMXBIOMEDICALS ’ o momescans

E-11, Industrial Area, Near Hockey Ground, District-Sonepat-131001, State - Haryana, India
Email: aam-:lﬁmedkalsgredilfmaitcom.Mob: +91 9813151502, +91 9728078625

To,

Prof. Rajpal Verma

Faculty of Medicine & Health Sciences
SGT University, Gurugram

Subject: Sponsorship Letter for Research Project Titled "Study of Systemetic Effects of
Uncontrolled Hypothirodism and Effect of treatment”

With reference to your application for sponsorship of your research project titled “Study of
Systemetic Effects of Uncontrolled Hypothirodism and Effect of treatment”; you are
hereby informed that your proposal has been- accepted for sponsorship by our
office/agency. You shall be provided material/Equipment worth for Rs, 2,56,550.44/- for
completion of your project.

At the end of the project, you'will be required to submit a consolidated completion report
to the sanctioning office.

Regards,

V{J‘
%z
Sathin Chaudhary

(AAMX Biomedicals)

Budhera, Gurugram
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AAMXBIOMEDICALS A ——
E-11, Industrial Area, Near Hockey Ground, District-Sonepat-131001, State - Haryana, India
Email: aamxbiomedicals@rediffmail.com,Mob: +91 9813151502, +91 9728078625

To whomsoever this may concern
(Research Grant (Equipment)

This is to confirm that during FY 2021-2022, the following equipment have been provided to

SGT University Gurugram (Haryana) by the company for promotion and support of multiple research
projects:

'S.No.| Name of Equipment

Qty. | Cost Worth (INR)

. 1. | TRIGLYCERIDES 200 ML 3 |11,383.68/-
| 2. | DETERGENT 5L 3 | 44,394.00/-

3. | MAGLUMI VITAMIN B12 2 | 22,932/

4. | MAGLUMI REACTION MODULE 5 |40,436.24/-
. 5. | MAGLUMI PROLECTIN 3 |22,932.00/-
| 6. | AMYLASE 80 ML 2 |12,832.52/-
7. | MAGLUMI TSH 100 TEST 10 | 25,872.00/-
8. | MAGLUMI VITAMIN D 2 | 54,600.00/-
| 9. | MAGLUMI FERRITIN 100T 2 |21,168.00/-
| , Total 2,56,550.44/-

This is to further confirm that the respective utllization and outcome reports have been received for
the supported research project(s).
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E-11, Industrial Area, Near Hockey Ground, District-Sonepat-131001, State - Haryana, India
Email: aamxbiomedicals@ rediffmail com,Mob: 191 9813151502, 191 97 28078625

To whomsoever this may concern
(Research Grant (Financial))

This has been to confirm through accounts of the company that during FY 2021-2022, a
total amount of 2,56,550.44/- INR has been donated/granted to SGT University
Gurugram (Haryana) by the company for promotion and support of multiple research
projects by mode of cash/cheque/BT.

Thanks & reg?[ds

roa f LA

Sanss |
SACHIN CHAUDHARY :
(AAMX BIOMEDICALS)

Budhara, G¥rugram




